
Route Number 701 701 701 701 701 701 701 701 701 701 701 701 701

Notes [1] [2] [1]

Assembly Rooms - Mill Street Shelter - 08:35 09:20 10:05 10:50 11:35 12:05 13:10 13:55 14:40 15:20 16:20 17:15

Ludlow CE School - - - - - - - - - - 15:30 - -

Ludlow Railway Station - 08:39 09:24 10:09 10:54 11:39 12:09 13:14 13:59 14:44 15:34 16:24 17:19

Henley Road, St. Peter's Church - 08:42 09:27 10:12 10:57 11:42 12:12 13:17 14:02 14:47 15:37 16:27 17:22

Rocks Green Crescent 08:00 08:46 09:31 10:16 11:01 11:46 12:16 13:21 14:06 14:51 15:41 16:31 17:26

Weyman Road, Potters Close Jct 08:02 08:48 09:33 10:18 11:03 11:48 12:18 13:23 14:08 14:53 15:43 16:33 17:28

Bringewood Road 08:06 08:52 09:37 10:22 11:07 11:52 12:22 13:27 14:12 14:57 15:47 16:37 17:32

Sandpits Road, Whitefriars Jct 08:11 08:57 09:42 10:27 11:12 11:57 12:27 13:32 14:17 15:02 15:52 16:42 17:37

Clee View Close 08:14 09:00 09:45 10:30 11:15 12:00 12:30 13:35 14:20 15:05 15:55 16:45 17:40

St Julian's Avenue 08:17 09:03 09:48 10:33 11:18 12:03 12:33 13:38 14:23 15:08 15:58 16:48 17:43

Station Drive, Tesco 08:20 09:06 09:51 10:36 11:21 12:06 12:36 13:41 14:26 15:11 16:01 16:51 17:46

Ludlow CE School 08:24 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Corve Street, opp The Compasses 08:26 09:08 09:53 10:38 11:23 12:08 12:38 13:43 14:28 15:13 16:03 16:53 17:47[R]

Assembly Rooms - Mill Street Shelter 08:28 09:10 09:55 10:40 11:25 12:10 12:40 13:45 14:30 15:15 16:05 16:55 -

[1]

[2]

[R]

701 - LUDLOW TOWN SERVICE NORTH

School Grounds accessed all year round, including school holidays

Driver & vehicle used from the 738/740 route to enable the regular 701 drivers break to be filled. 

Request stop

Timetable Start Date: Monday 27th October 2025


